of  the  financial  system  and  to the  interests  of their depositors. 
This subsequently led to the revocation of the licenses of eight 
(8) Finance House Companies; fifteen (15) Savings & Loans 
Companies; one (1) Leasing Company; one (1) Remittance 
Company; thirty-nine (39) Microcredit Companies; and three-
hundred and forty-seven (347) Microfinance Institutions. 

With the clean-up of Banking and NBFI sectors completed, the 
Securities and Exchange Commission introduced a parallel 
exercise in the securities industry leading to the annulment of the 
licenses of fifty-three (53) Fund Management Companies.